
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (Au-I) 
ODISHA: BHUBANESWAR 

3t.3.t hATG/00C NO: $24 

Examination for Auditors /Graduate Group 'C' Oficials 

As ordered, the officials as mentioned in the annexure are permitted to appear the 
Departmental Examination for Auditors scheduled to be held from 31/10/2023 to 03/11/2023 in 

the 4th floor training hall of the main office building as per the programme below: 

Date of Exam. 

31/10/2023 

01/11/2023 

02/11/2023 

03/11/2023 

fag/Subject 
Paper 1- Govt. Accounting & Commercial 
Accounting: 
Paper 2- Mandate of C&AG & Service 
Regulations 

frs /Date: 03.10.2023 

Paper 3-Government Audit & Basic concepts of 
Income Tax & Goods and Service Tax 

Paper 4- Information Technology Practical 

HHTime 

1.00 AM to I.00 PM 

11.00 AM to I.00 PM 

11.00 AM to I.00 PM 

|1.00 AM to I.00 PM 

3-d feu aer INSTRUCTION TO CANDIDATES. 

Candidates are advised to be present in the Examination Hall at least 30 minutes prior to 
commencement of the examination & maintain proper decorum and strict discipline inside the 
Examination Centre. Frisking of candidates will be carried out before entry into the 
examination hall. 

No candidate may enter the Examination Hall with smart watches/mobile phone/pen drive or 
any other electronic equipment. 



The Index No. assigned to cach candidate should be clearly written on the slip attached to the answer book and nowhere clse. 

Candidates are warned that failure to comply with one or any of these above instructions may result in their answer books not being evaluated. 

As per the revised syllabus of the examination; all the questions will be of Multiple Choice Question (MCQ) pattern, without books and carry negative marking to the extent 0.25 mark (25%). 

Encl.-As above 

AIYA H. aR.gd fr/02/01/23-24/361 

Copy for kind information and necessary action forwarded to the: 
1. Secy. to PAG (Au-l) /AG (Au-ll), Odisha 
3. Steno to GOs- Admn/AMG 1, O/o the AG( Audit-II) 

2. Steno to GOs- Admn/ AMG IV AMG-11/AMG-I|1/ AMG-V, Olo the PAG(Audit-1) 
4. Steno to DAG/AMG-II/Puri (Au-II) 

Sr. Audit Officer/Trg. & Exam 

6. Welfare Officer 

5. Steno to Director (CRA), Olo the PD Audit (Central) Hyderabad, Odisha branch, Bhubaneswar Welfare Officer 

fais.03.10.2023 

7. B.O./Admn./OM-/OE/ Estate/ AMG-I/AMG V/Rep-PAC, Rep/LB, O/o the PAG (Au-l) with request to intimate the candidates under his/her control. 

9. Branch Officer Admn, O/o the DAG (AMG-I1) Puri 

8. B.O/Admn/Trg & Exam, Olo the AG (Audit-II) with a request to intimate the candidates under his/her control. 

10. BOIAdmn, (CRA) with a request to intimate the candidates under his/her control. 

12. Notice Board Main Office 
13. O0C Guard file 

t. AAO /DA & R. Cell with the request to upload this in office website & to make necessary arrangement for conducting Paper-4 examination (Information Technology-Practical). 

03/1ol 2023 

Asst. Audit Officer/Trg. & Exam 



SI. No. Name and ID number of the Designation Papers Index 
candidates 

6 

10 

2 

7 

12 

3 

13 

15 

16 

18 

17 

19 

21 

20 

22 

(S/Shri/Ms.) 
Akshaya Kumar Dhal 
ORBWA 3171156 
Amar Prasad Sahoo 
ORBWA3171599 

Anukampa Pattnayak 
ORBWB 3171621 
Arpan lakra 
ORBWA 3171625 
Bhagabat Soren 
ORBWA 3170976 
Chhanda Charan Mohanty 
ORBWA 3171136 
D.Srinath 
ORBWB 3171624 

Debiprasad Dey 
ORBWB 3171475 

Gaurav Negi 
ORBWA 3171623 
Goutam Das 
ORBWB 3171134 
Gobinda Kumar 
ORBWB3171438 

Harjinder Singh 
ORBWB 3171628 
Lalitendu Mahapatra 
ORBWA 3171473 
Mahendra Kumar 
ORBWB 3171403 

Manasinee Routroy 
ORBWA3171620 
Nisha Kumari 
ORBWA 3171616 

Pratap Kumar Sahoo 
ORBWB3171153 
Pravakar Naik 
ORBWA 3171133 
Rahul Roushan 
ORBWB 3171614 

Sansthita Chowdhury 
ORBWA 3171617 
Sukanta Kumar Das 
ORBWA 3170974 

Annexure 

Vishal Bairagi 
ORBWB 3171615 

Auditor 

Clerk 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

DEO-Gr.B 

Auditor 

Auditor 

DEO- Gr. B 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

appear 
to 

1&4 

1,2,3&4 

1,2&3 

1,2&3 

1&4 

1,2&3 

4 

1,2&3 

1,2&3 

1&3 

1,2&3 

1&2 

4 

1,2&3 

1,2&3 

1,2,3&4 

Number 

12 

14 

10 

13 

|6 

17 

18 

19 

2 

4 

20 

21 

3 

22 

Section 

Report PAG(Au-) 
(Main) 
Estate 

OM-I 

AMG-| AG(Au-Il) 

INDT 

AMG-V 

Admin 

Sr. DAG 

(A) Sectt. 
AMG-III 

AMG-I AG(Au-l) 

ADMN 

AMG-I| AG(Au-ll) 

AMG-III 

AMG-I PAG(Au-l) 

OE 

AMG-I 

EDP 

AMG-III 

Welfare 

Office 

Admin 

PAG(Au-1) 

Report 
(LB) 

PAG(Au-l) 

OE 

Dir /CRA 

PAG(Au-) 

AG(Au-I) 

PAG(Au-I) 

AG(Au-ll) 

Dir /CRA 

AG(Au-ll) 

PAG(Au-) 

AG(Au-l) 

Dir /CRA 

PAG(Au-) 

PAG(Au-I) 

PAG(Au-) 

PAG(Au-l) 

AG(Au-ll) 

03o/2023 

Assistant Audit Officer/ Trg & Exam (Au-l) 
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